
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009184-2023 

Contract

WP9.2: CNC Machine Tools

University of Plymouth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009184

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038388  

Published 29 March 2023, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth, Devon

PL4 8AA

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01752582057

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009184-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009184-2023
mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK41 - Plymouth

National registration number

1128013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WP9.2: CNC Machine Tools

Reference number

EW&LS/UoP/WP9.2_CNCMach/033/022

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42621100 - CNC lathe

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Plymouth is looking to reinforce its reputation as an innovative centre of
excellence for engineering research, teaching and learning. The new Engineering and Design
facility (NEDF) being constructed on the western edge of the main Plymouth campus will
provide a new home for the specialist laboratories and teaching facilities of the School of
Engineering,Computing and Mathematics and theSchool of Art, Design and Architecture.
NEDF integrates a fully refurbished Babbage Building with a new-build, wrap-around area to
create more than 10,300m² of research laboratories and teaching spaces. New, state-of-the-
art resources are planned that will enable engineering teaching and research to underpin the
fourth industrial revolution and complement existing equipment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £195,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42620000 - Lathes, boring and milling machine tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

Main site or place of performance

Plymouth



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Plymouth is looking to reinforce its reputation as an innovative centre of
excellence for engineering research, teaching and learning. The new Engineering and Design
facility (NEDF) being constructed on the western edge of the main Plymouth campus will
provide a new home for the specialist laboratories and teaching facilities of the School of
Engineering,Computing and Mathematics and theSchool of Art, Design and Architecture.
NEDF integrates a fully refurbished Babbage Building with a new-build, wrap-around area to
create more than 10,300m² of research laboratories and teaching spaces. New, state-of-the-
art resources are planned that will enable engineering teaching and research to underpin the
fourth industrial revolution and complement existing equipment. The new building and its
physical resources will inspire the development of new inter-disciplinary activities in
teaching, learning and research, and nurture the innovative graduate engineers demanded by
future society. The objective here is to create a new CNC machining facility that will be
operated by our team of highly-skilled engineering technicians. To this end, we wish to install
a CNC lathe and CNC mill with tool room precision capabilities that are fully integrated with
industry standard CADCAM software tools.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031984

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

WP9.2: CNC Machine Tools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/031984-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Haas Automation Limited

2 Convent Rd

Norwich

NR2 1PA

Email

gsmith@haas.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

National registration number

01522147

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £194,275

mailto:gsmith@haas.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth

PL4 8AA

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T01:49:32+0100
	TCPDF




